# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koei Corporation		07/03/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koei Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-18-12 Minowa Kouhoku	
City:	Yokohama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	223-8503	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724953	KESSEN
Registration Number:	2167095	DYNASTY WARRIORS
Registration Number:	1823830	РТО
Registration Number:	1833405	PACIFIC THEATER OF OPERATIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)775-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2127758700 Phone:

Email: aaziz@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jason M. Vogel 31 West 52nd Street Address Line 1:

900110648 **REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0769** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 14th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel			
Signature:	/Jason M. Vogel/			
Date:	07/07/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PDF_File#page1.tif source=PDF_File#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0770

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koei Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, Koei Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan located at 1-18-12 Minowa. Kouhoku, Yokohama, 223-8503, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Ву:

Name: Noboru Hosaka

Title: Legal Section Manager

Date of Signature: July 3, 2008

# SCHEDULE

	Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
1	76097154	2724953	KESSEN
2	75220233	2167095	DYNASTY WARRIORS
3	74240886	1823830	PTO
4	74240841	1833405	PACIFIC THEATER OF OPERATIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0772